# OP \$1390.00 5064783

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM408443

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NatureSweet, Ltd.		12/01/2016	Limited Partnership: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NS Brands, Ltd.	
Street Address:	2338 N. Loop 1604 W., Suite 200	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78248	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: TEXAS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 55**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5064783	CONSTELLATION
Registration Number:	4925715	
Registration Number:	4791783	SWEET FOR THE SLICING
Registration Number:	4697939	
Registration Number:	4581516	ARTISUN FARMS
Registration Number:	4512021	
Registration Number:	4512020	
Registration Number:	4425140	NATURESWEET GLORYS
Registration Number:	4411953	CHERRIOTS
Registration Number:	4353422	
Registration Number:	4318628	GLORYS
Registration Number:	4280778	JUST PICK NATURESWEET
Registration Number:	4274738	ENVIROLOCK
Registration Number:	4223141	ALWAYS THE PERFECT TOMATO
Registration Number:	4223140	
Registration Number:	4219306	NATURE SWEET
Registration Number:	4219305	NATURE SWEET
Registration Number:	4219304	NATURE SWEET TOMATOES
Registration Number:	4219301	NATURE SWEET CHERUBS

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4215341	NATURE SWEET TOMATOES		
Registration Number:	4215340	NATURE SWEET		
Registration Number:	4215339	NATURE SWEET		
Registration Number:	4215338	NATURE SWEET SUNBURSTS		
Registration Number:	4215337			
Registration Number:	4215336			
Registration Number:	4199222	PRODUSEAL		
Registration Number:	4184372			
Registration Number:	4172258	ENVIROLOCK		
Registration Number:	4168637	EURO FRESH FARMS ENVIROLOCK. S Y S T E M		
Registration Number:	4165275	EURO FRESH FARMS ENVIROLOCK S Y S T E M.		
Registration Number:	4014700			
Registration Number:	3939430	SUNBURSTS		
Registration Number:	3866297	SUNBURSTS		
Registration Number:	3534940	D'VINES		
Registration Number:	3528131	YOUR BACK-OF-THE-HOUSE GREENHOUSE		
Registration Number:	3359569			
Registration Number:	3262789			
Registration Number:	3164061	CHERUBS		
Registration Number:	2833575	GARDEN RIPE NATURALLY RIPENED TOMATOES		
Registration Number:	2801544	GARDEN RIPE		
Registration Number:	2430779			
Registration Number:	2412741	NATURE SWEET		
Registration Number:	2300110	NATURE SWEET		
Registration Number:	1679579	EUROFRESH		
Serial Number:	87118062	A DEEPER SHADE OF DELICIOUS		
Serial Number:	87114508	BRIGHTHOUSE ORGANICS		
Serial Number:	87091345	ECLIPSES		
Serial Number:	87069598	TOMATOES RAISED RIGHT		
Serial Number:	87034475	BRIGHTHOUSE		
Serial Number:	86913289	A BLAST OF FLAVOR IN ANY SALAD		
Serial Number:	86899199			
Serial Number:	86871915			
Serial Number:	86871911			
Serial Number:	86453164	LUMENS		
Serial Number:	86453155	COMETS		

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**Fax Number:** 2148558200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2148558000

**Email:** chris.andersen@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Linda M. Merritt

Address Line 1:2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600Address Line 2:Norton Rose Fulbright US LLPAddress Line 4:Dallas, TEXAS 75201-7932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09905227
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris Andersen
SIGNATURE:	/chris andersen/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2016

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Cert. of Amendment- NS Brands, Ltd. (TX SOS 12-01-2016)#page1.tif source=Cert. of Amendment- NS Brands, Ltd. (TX SOS 12-01-2016)#page2.tif source=Cert. of Amendment- NS Brands, Ltd. (TX SOS 12-01-2016)#page3.tif source=Cert. of Amendment- NS Brands, Ltd. (TX SOS 12-01-2016)#page4.tif



# Office of the Secretary of State

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of each document on file in this office as described below:

NS Brands, Ltd. Filing Number: 8673710

Certificate of Amendment

November 23, 2016

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on December 01, 2016.



Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: SOS-WEB

Carlos H. Cascos Secretary of State Form 424 (Revised 05/11)

Submit in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX: 512/463-5709

Filing Fee: See instructions

Certificate of Amendment

This space reserved for office use.

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

NOV 23 2016

**Corporations Section** 

## **Entity Information**

The name of the filing entity is:	
NatureSweet, Ltd.	
State the name of the entity as currently shown in the reco	ords of the secretary of state. If the amendment changes the name
The filing entity is a: (Select the appropriate entity type t	pelow.)
For-profit Corporation	☐ Professional Corporation
☐ Nonprofit Corporation	Professional Limited Liability Company
Cooperative Association	Professional Association
Limited Liability Company	✓ Limited Partnership
The file number issued to the filing entity by the	secretary of state is: 0008673710
The date of formation of the entity is: 01/31/19	996
	•
Am	endments
	sended Name o change the name of the entity, use the following statement)
• • •	ation to change the article or provision that names the
The name of the filing entity is: (state the new r	ame of the entity below)
NS Brands, Ltd.	
The name of the entity must contain an organizational designation	on or accepted abbreviation of such term, #8 applicable.
2. Amended Register	red Agent/Registered Office
	mation to change the article or provision stating the

Porm 424

provision is amended to read as follows:

6

(Complete A. The registered agent is an o	te either A or B, b			of:
OR  B. The registered agent is an in	ndividual reside	ent of the state	whose name is:	
First Name	<b>M</b> ,I.	Last Name		Suffix
The person executing this instrum has consented to serve as registered		t the person d	esignated as the ne	ew registered agent
C. The business address of the reg	istered agent ar	nd the registere	ed office address is:	
			T	
Street Address (No P.O. Box)		City	Sta	ts Ztp Code
3. Othe	r Added, Alter	ed, or Deletec	l Provisions	
Other changes or additions to the certification is insufficient, incorporate the additional form for further information on format.	ate of formation m	ay be made in the	apace provided below	the instructions to this
Text Area (The enached addendum, if say, is in	corporated herein by	y reference.)	·	
Add each of the following proving reference of the added provision at	visions to the cond the full text	ertificate of for are as follows:	mation. The identi	fication or
			•	
Alter each of the following pro- reference of the altered provision a	ovisions of the cand the full text	certificate of fo of the provision	ormation. The iden on as amended are	tification or as follows:
•				
	,			
	•		·	•
	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>			<u>-</u>
Delete each of the provisions is	dentified below	from the certi	ficate of formation	
,				
	<del></del>			
	C4 - 4	of Ammron	-1	

# Statement of Approval

The amendments to the certificate of formation have been approved in the manner required by the Texas Business Organizations Code and by the governing documents of the entity.

Form 424

7

# Effectiveness of Filing (Select either A, B, or C.)

A. [ ] This document becomes effective when the document is filed by the secretary of state.
B. This document becomes effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from
the date of signing. The delayed effective date is: December 1, 2016
C. This document takes effect upon the occurrence of a future event or fact, other than the
passage of time. The 90 <sup>th</sup> day after the date of signing is:
The following event or fact will cause the document to take effect in the manner described below:
Execution
The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument and certifies under penalty of perjury that the undersigned is authorized under the provisions of law governing the entity to execute the filing instrument.
Date: 11/21/10
By: NatureSweet Management, Inc., its General Partner

Bryant Ambeleng, President and Chief Executive Officer

Signature of authorized person

Printed or typed name of authorized person (see instructions)

Porn: 424

١